

On the approval of natural standards for equipping the internal affairs bodies of the Republic of Kazakhstan with technical means for neutralizing unmanned aerial vehicles

## Unofficial translation

Order of the Minister of Internal Affairs of the Republic of Kazakhstan dated January 15, 2020 No. 20. Registered with the Ministry of Justice of the Republic of Kazakhstan on January 21, 2020 No. 19903

Unofficial translation

In accordance with paragraph 2 of Article 69 of the Budget Code of the Republic of Kazakhstan dated December 4, 2008 ORDER:

- 1. To approve the attached natural standards for equipping the internal affairs bodies of the Republic of Kazakhstan with technical means for neutralizing unmanned aerial vehicles.
- 2. The chairman of the committee of the penal system, heads of departments of the central apparatus, the special task force "Sunkar", heads of police departments, the penal system of regions, cities of republican significance and the capital of the Ministry of Internal Affairs of the Republic of Kazakhstan, supply with technical means of neutralizing unmanned aerial vehicles of the divisions internal affairs shall be carried out in stages at the expense of funds allocated from the republican budget for the corresponding financial year.
- 3. The Department of Informatization and Communication of the Ministry of Internal Affairs of the Republic of Kazakhstan (Akhmetov T.T.), in the manner prescribed by the legislation of the Republic of Kazakhstan, shall ensure:
- 1) state registration of this order with the Ministry of Justice of the Republic of Kazakhstan;
- 2) posting this order on the Internet resource of the Ministry of Internal Affairs of the Republic of Kazakhstan;
- 3) within ten working days after the state registration of this order with the Ministry of Justice of the Republic of Kazakhstan, submission to the Legal Department of the Ministry of Internal Affairs of information on the implementation of the measures provided for in subparagraphs 1) and 2) of this paragraph.
- 4. Control over the execution of this order shall be entrusted to the Department of Informatization and Communication of the Ministry of Internal Affairs of the Republic of Kazakhstan (Akhmetov TT).
- 5. This order comes into force upon the expiration of ten calendar days after the day of its first official publication.

the Ministry of " 2019

Approved by order Minister of Internal Affairs Republic of Kazakhstan dated January 15, 2020 No. 20

## Natural norms of equipping the internal affairs bodies of the Republic of Kazakhstan with technical means of neutralizing unmanned aerial vehicles

of

the

3	VΩ	Name	Measurement unit	Quantity	Service life, years	Application	Distribution scope
1		Technical means for neutralizing unmanned aerial vehicles	set	2	7	For use while on duty	For the special forces unit "Sunkar", for each unit for the special purpose "Arlan", for each special unit of rapid response, for each institution of the penal system of the Ministry of Internal Affairs of the Republic of Kazakhstan.

Finance

© 2012. «Institute of legislation and legal information of the Republic of Kazakhstan» of the Ministry of Justice of the Republic of Kazakhstan